# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5045732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
WOLVERHAMPTON UNIVERSITY OF	01/28/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EQUIAMI LTD
Street Address:	LITTLE DOWN, CRUMPS BROOK, HOPTON WAFERS
City:	KIDDERMINSTER
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DY14 0ET

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7992368

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 1584891049

Email: enquiries@equiami.com
Correspondent Name: DR HILARY BENTLEY

Address Line 1: THE LITTLE DOWN, CRUMPSBROOK, HOPTON WAFERS

Address Line 2: CRUMPS BROOK, HOPTON WAFERS

Address Line 4: KIDDERMINSTER, UNITED KINGDOM DY14 0ET

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HILARY BENTLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Hilary Bentley/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=US patent 1#page1.tif source=US patent 2#page1.tif source=US patent 3#page1.tif source=US patent 4#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0700

504998984

Dated 28TH JANUARY 2015

(1) UNIVERSITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON

-AND-

(2) EQUIAMI LIMITED

AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN PATENTS IN UNITED STATES, EUROPE AND THE UNITED KINGDOM

## **ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT**

Date:

Parties:

#### BETWEEN:

- (1) UNIVERSITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON whose registered address is Wulfruna Street, Wolverhampton, WV1 1LY ("Assignor"); and
- (3) EQUIAMI LIMITED registered in England, whose company number is 05640648 and Registered Office is Hunt House Farm, Frith Common, Tenbury Wells, Worcestershire WR15 8JY ("Assignee").

#### Recitals:

- A. The Assignor has applied to the US Patent and Trade Mark Office for a patent details of which application is set out in the Schedule below ("the Application") in respect of the invention disclosed in and claimed by the Application ("the Invention")
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Application and all its rights, title and interest therein upon the terms and conditions set out below.

# Operative provisions:

1. In pursuance of the agreement dated 2014 between the parties hereto and in consideration of the sum agreed in said agreement and now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee:

WOLVERHAMPTON - EQUIAMI Agreement to Assign v3

- 12 -

- 1.1 the full and exclusive benefit of the Assignor's right and title to and interest in the Invention in the United States of America;
- 1.2 all the rights of the Assignor to and in the Application and in any further application for a patent or patents in respect of the Invention;
- 1.3 any Patent other similar forms of protection granted in respect of the Invention pursuant to the Application or any further application; and
- 1.4 the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any patent or patents granted pursuant to the Applications whether such infringements take place before or after the date of this Assignment

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

2. THE Assignors HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignors will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as the Assignee shall direct.

WOLVERHAMPTON - EQUIAMI Agreement to Assign v3

**PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0703** 

# **SCHEDULE**

APPLICATION	GRANT	INTERNATIONAL	INVENTION
NUMBER	NUMBER	FILING DATE	
11/912,201	US 7992368	24 April 2006	Equine training aid

SIGNED by EQUIAMI LIMITED:  Hichery Bartagy  Position/Status: DIRECTOR	Witnessed by:  Name of witness: N. L. Kimberzeec  Address of witness: Hant House Gara  Ferm Games, Tabber Wells, Words
Date: 20.0\-20\5	Date: $\frac{2s \log  2s }{2s \log s}$
SIGNED by UNIVERSITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON: By its authorised persons	Witnessed by:
Name/s in full: PROF ANDRO POWARD WIVERSTY IP MANAGER Date: 28/1/5	Name of witness: ABIRAIL HOPKINS  Address of witness: UNIVERSITY  OF HOLVERHAMPTON  Date: 28/01/15.
OBLIK	Of HOLVERHAMPTON

WOLVERHAMPTON - EQUIAMI Agreement to Assign v3

**PATENT** REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0704

- 14 -

**RECORDED: 07/11/2018**